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In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d)(4), Petitioner Apotex Corp. hereby 

provides notice to Patent Owner Alcon Research, Ltd. that the deposition of 

George G. Zhanel, Ph.D., will be held on Tuesday, July 22, 2014, commencing at 

9:00 AM at the offices of Williams & Connolly LLP, located at 725 Twelfth 

Street, NW Washington, DC 20005.  The deposition will be recorded by audio and 

stenographic means. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 
 
/Eldora L. Ellison/   
Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 39,967) 
Lead Attorney for Petitioner Apotex Corp. 

 

Date: June 30, 2014 
 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)) 
  

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing “Notice of 

Deposition of George G. Zhanel, Ph.D.” was served in its entirety on June 30, 

2014, via email upon the following counsel of record for the Patent Owner: 

 Stanley E. Fisher       sfisher@wc.com 
 David M. Krinsky       dkrinsky@wc.com 
 Adam L. Perlman       aperlman@wc.com  
 Dov P. Grossman        dgrossman@wc.com 
 Christopher J. Mandernach  cmandernach@wc.com 
 David M. Horniak       dhorniak@wc.com 
 Barry L. Copeland       barry.copeland@alcon.com 

           patent.docketing@alcon.com 
 

    STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

   /Eldora L. Ellison/   
Date: June 30, 2014       Eldora L. Ellison, Ph.D.  
          Lead Attorney for Petitioner Apotex Corp. 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.      Registration No. 39,967 
Washington, D.C.20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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